IQAC Meeting: 09

Date : 05 th March, 2015	Venue: Seminar Hall	Time: 2.00 p.m.
Thursday		

All the IQAC members are requested to attend the ninth meeting of IQAC scheduled on **05th March, 2015** in Seminar Hall at 2.00 p.m. It will be a single agenda meeting with Teaching & Non-Teaching Staff to convey, officially, the accreditation status of college.

Kindly make it convenient to attend the meeting on the date and time specified above.

Coordinator, IQAC

Copy to:

Principal Dr. G. N. Shinde	Chairperson
Mr. Saudagar F.M.	Member
Dr. Waghmare N. K.	Member
Mr. Muthe P. R.	Member
Dr. Khansole S. V.	Member
Mrs. Rathod B. A.	Member
Shri Wadwale J. B.	Member (Senior Adm. Official Member)
Dr. B.S. Dhengle	External Member
Prof. Dr. Kaplay R. D	External Member
Mr. Wadje K. N.	Invited Member, Librarian
Mr. Bais A. R.	Invited Member Alumni Association
	Mr. Saudagar F.M. Dr. Waghmare N. K. Mr. Muthe P. R. Dr. Khansole S. V. Mrs. Rathod B. A. Shri Wadwale J. B. Dr. B.S. Dhengle Prof. Dr. Kaplay R. D Mr. Wadje K. N.

Minutes of the Meeting 09

The ninth meeting of IQAC was held on **05th March**, **2015** in the Seminar Hall at 2.00 p.m. under the chairmanship of the Principal Dr. G.N. Shinde. Following members were present for the meeting.

1)	Principal Dr. G. N. Shinde	Chairperson
2)	Mr. Saudagar F.M.	Member
3)	Dr. Waghmare N. K.	Member
4)	Mr. Muthe P. R.	Member
5)	Dr. Khansole S. V.	Member
6)	Mrs. Rathod B. A.	Member
7)	Shri Wadwale J. B.	Member (Senior Adm. Official Member)
8)	Dr. B.S. Dhengle	External Member
9)	Prof. Dr. Kaplay R. D	External Member
10)	Dr. Mirza S. B	Director/Coordinator, IQAC
11)	Mr. Wadje K. N.	Invited Member, Librarian
12)	Mr. Bais A. R.	Invited Member Alumni Association

Minutes:

It was an exclusive single agenda meeting under the chairmanship of Dr. G. N. Shinde. Dr. Mirza S. B., Coordinator IQAC welcomed all the members of IQAC, Teaching & Non-Teaching staff for their active participation. Dr. G.N. Shinde officially communicated the accreditation status of the college which is **'B' Grade with 2.62 CGPA on four point scale'** flashed on NAAC website on 03/03/2015.

Dr. G. N. Shinde thanked all the authorities of Shri Sharda Bhavan Education Society specially Shri Ashokraoji Chavan, President of SSBES, Sow. Amita Chavan, Vice-President SSBES, Shri. D. P. Savant, Secretary, SSBES, Adv. Udayraoji Nimbalkar, Joint-Secretary SSBES and Shri Gangadharraoji Shakkarwar, Treasure SSBES for their sincere efforts for providing all facilities and moral support. He also thanked all the members of SSBES for their support and encouragement. He congratulated all the employees for their active role in the assessment and accreditation process and for their co-operation.

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks by Dr. Mirza S.B.

-Sd/-Coordinator, IQAC -Sd/-Chairperson, IQAC